H

1318-09-810-019

APN No: 05-121-01

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Colonial Bank

4670 So. Fort Apache, Suite 250

Las Vegas, NV. 89147

Attn: Sharon Knoll

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted For recording does not contain a social security number.

Sharon Knoll, Loan Administration

DOC # 0706509 07/31/2007 08:46 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: COLONIAL BANK

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 1 Fee: BK-0707 PG-10805 RPTT

PG-10805 RPTT: 0.00

Request for Full Reconveyance

The undersigned beneficiary is the legal owner and holder of the promissory note in the original sum of \$1,499,692.10, secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated AUGUST 27, 2001, in which RONALD W. VOGEL AND CLAUDETTE D. VOGEL, is grantor and COLONIAL BANK, is trustee, filed for record on SEPTEMBER 17, 2001, Document No.0522844, Instrument No.0901, Page no.3573 of Mortgages, records of DOUGLAS County, in the State of NEVADA.

The note and all other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust having been fully satisfied, the note and Deed of Trust are herewith surrendered to you for cancellation and reconveyance.

You are therefore requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right, title and interest now held by you thereunder.

Date: July 11, 2007

Beneficiary: Colonial Bank, N.A F/k.a Colonial Bank

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 11th day of July , 2007

by Laura E. McKinney.

Notary Public

Loan # 10013857

